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ENROLLED

H. B. 2418

(BY DELEGATES J. MARTIN, LOVE, MICHAEL, NESBITT, HARRISON,

KOMINAR AND STALNAKER)

[Passed March 10, 199S; in effect ninety days from passage.}

AN ACT to repeal article two, chapter seventeen of the code of

West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended; and to amend and reenact section two, article one

of said chapter, relating to repeal of provisions relating to the

state road commission and transfer of powers and duties of
that commission to the commissioner of highways.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article two, chapter seventeen of the code of West
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be
repealed; and that section two, article one of said chapter be
amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1. DEFINITIONS.

§17-1-2. "Commission"; "road commission"; "state road
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commission."

The words and terms "“commission," "road com-
mission" or “"state road commission," when used in this
chapter, shall refer to and mean the West Virginia com-
missioner of highways, created by section one, article
two-a of this chapter. Whenever reference is made to the
"commission," "road commission" or "state road
commission," the power or duty prescribed shall apply to
the West Virginia commissioner of highways, unless the
context clearly requires a different meaning.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is corrgctly egrolled.

Chazrman House Committee

Originating in the House.

Speaker of the House of Delegates
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